1
®
EL1848
 FN7427Data Sheet March 31, 2004
White LED Step-Up Regulator
The EL1848 is a constant current
boost regulator specially designed for
driving white LEDs. It can drive 3

• White LED backlighting
Typical Connection
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL1848IWT-T7 8-Pin TSOT 7” (3K pcs) MDP0049
EL1848IWT-T7A 8-Pin TSOT 7” (250 pcs) MDP0049
EL1848IWTZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin TSOT
(Pb-free)
7” (3K pcs) MDP0049
EL1848IWTZ-
T7A (See Note)
8-Pin TSOT
(Pb-free)
7” (250 pcs) MDP0049
EL1848IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL1848IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL1848IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL